
Southwestern (Kan.) ( 5-3; 2-2 KCAC) -vs- McPherson College ( 5-5; 1-3 KCAC)
11/23/19 at  ,  

 
 

 
 
Southwestern (Kan.) 63

McPherson College 59

Date: 11/23/19
Time: 15:00:00
Site:  ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern (Kan.) 15 23 10 15 63
McPherson College 11 10 21 17 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
 5 Jazmyne Laskey * 39 6-9 2-4 1-3 1-6 7 1 2 7 1 2 15
13 Marissa Evans * 33 5-8 2-3 2-3 1-4 5 3 2 8 0 2 14
15 Brittany Lawler * 25 3-9 0-1 3-4 2-9 11 3 4 8 0 1 9
21 Claren McCormick * 25 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 4
 3 Sydney Webb * 36 1-12 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 6 3
30 Ashley Carrillo 22 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 0 10
10 Makala Canada 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 0 8
20 Charon Cheatham 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 5-16 8-12 10-36 46 15 15 31 3 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-56   44.6 % 5-16   31.3 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brittany Roberts * 31 7-17 0-0 3-5 5-9 14 3 4 8 2 1 17
33 Maison Moseley * 31 6-11 0-3 3-5 3-1 4 3 3 2 0 2 15
 1 Danielle Holt * 28 4-6 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 2 1 3 0 1 10
10 Britney Jarvis * 22 2-10 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 5
20 Kenajah Upchurch * 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Elle Gillen 19 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 7
34 Kyrstin Branscum 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
22 Imani Guillory 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
42 Haley Hurst 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 Tatum Griffin 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
24 Nicole Abunaja 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Brittni Harlow 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Taylor Osborn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-70 2-21 11-16 14-21 35 18 12 18 2 12 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 23-70   32.9 % 2-21   9.5 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 47 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
SUB STARTER by WEBB,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 10:00
SUB STARTER by EVANS,MARISSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LAWLER,BRITTANY 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by HOLT,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by JARVIS,BRITNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY 9:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

9:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLT,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 8:58
8:47 MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
8:43 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 8:43
8:33 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON
8:28 FOUL PERSONAL by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

GOOD FT by LAWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 8:28 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by LAWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 8:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,DANIELLE
8:13 1-4 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 7:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSELEY,MAISON
7:40 TURNOVER  by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

STEAL  by WEBB,SYDNEY 7:40
MISS 2PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 7:33
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 7:28

7:00 MISS 2PTR by HOLT,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --

7:00 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLT,DANIELLE
GOOD 2PTR by MCCORMICK,CLAREN(in the paint) 6:47 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by WEBB,SYDNEY --

6:28 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 5:59 5-4 V 1

5:42 MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 5:39

5:39 STEAL  by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
5:35 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 5:35
MISS 3PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 5:27
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,CLAREN --
GOOD 2PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE(in the paint) 5:15 7-4 V 3
FOUL PERSONAL by LAWLER,BRITTANY 5:07

5:07 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
5:07 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
5:00 FOUL PERSONAL by JARVIS,BRITNEY

GOOD 2PTR by EVANS,MARISSA(in the paint) 4:53 9-5 V 4
4:53 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by EVANS,MARISSA(in the paint) 4:53 10-5 V 5



2nd Play By Play

4:53 SUB OUT by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
4:53 SUB OUT by JARVIS,BRITNEY
4:53 SUB IN by GILLEN,ELLE
4:53 SUB IN by ABUNAJA,NICOLE

SUB OUT by LAWLER,BRITTANY 4:24
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 4:24

4:18 10-7 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,DANIELLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 4:06
FOUL PERSONAL by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 4:06

3:42 MISS 3PTR by ABUNAJA,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSELEY,MAISON

3:35 10-9 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST  by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS 2PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 3:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLEN,ELLE

2:59 MISS 2PTR by HOLT,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 2:34

2:34 STEAL  by HOLT,DANIELLE
2:23 MISS 3PTR by ABUNAJA,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,MARISSA 2:14 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --

2:05 MISS 3PTR by GILLEN,ELLE
BLOCK  by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 2:05
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARISSA --
GOOD 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 1:58 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --

1:35 MISS 2PTR by ABUNAJA,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSELEY,MAISON

1:28 MISS 3PTR by GILLEN,ELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

1:25 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

1:23 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 1:11
FOUL PERSONAL by EVANS,MARISSA 1:11
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 1:11
SUB OUT by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 1:11
SUB IN by LAWLER,BRITTANY 1:11
SUB IN by CANADA,MAKALA 1:11

1:05 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
1:05 SUB OUT by HOLT,DANIELLE
1:05 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
1:05 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
1:05 SUB IN by HURST,HALEY
1:05 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TATUM
1:00 MISS 3PTR by GILLEN,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by CANADA,MAKALA --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 0:46

0:31 MISS 2PTR by GRIFFIN,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by WEBB,SYDNEY 0:24

0:05 15-11 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,TATUM

VISITORS: Southwestern (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
10:00 SUB STARTER by GRIFFIN,TATUM



10:00 SUB STARTER by HURST,HALEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by ABUNAJA,NICOLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by GILLEN,ELLE

SUB STARTER by CANADA,MAKALA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 10:00
SUB STARTER by EVANS,MARISSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LAWLER,BRITTANY 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 10:00
GOOD 2PTR by CANADA,MAKALA(in the paint) 9:45 17-11 V 6

9:34 TURNOVER  by GILLEN,ELLE
MISS 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY 9:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,HALEY
9:10 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by CANADA,MAKALA --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 8:51 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --

8:30 MISS 2PTR by HURST,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --
GOOD 2PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 8:23 21-11 V 10

8:23 FOUL PERSONAL by GILLEN,ELLE
8:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVANS,MARISSA 8:23
SUB IN by WEBB,SYDNEY 8:23
GOOD FT by LASKEY,JAZMYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 8:23 22-11 V 11

8:04 TURNOVER  by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 7:56
FOUL PERSONAL by LAWLER,BRITTANY 7:56
SUB OUT by LAWLER,BRITTANY 7:56
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 7:56

7:42 MISS 2PTR by HURST,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CLAREN --
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 7:31
REBOUND OFF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --

7:29 FOUL PERSONAL by ABUNAJA,NICOLE
7:29 SUB OUT by ABUNAJA,NICOLE
7:29 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

GOOD 2PTR by CANADA,MAKALA 7:22 24-11 V 13
7:00 24-13 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by GILLEN,ELLE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
6:38 FOUL PERSONAL by GILLEN,ELLE
6:38 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TATUM
6:38 SUB OUT by GILLEN,ELLE
6:38 SUB IN by MOSELEY,MAISON
6:38 SUB IN by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

GOOD FT by CANADA,MAKALA(in the paint) 6:38 25-13 V 12
GOOD FT by CANADA,MAKALA(in the paint) 6:38 26-13 V 13

6:18 MISS 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

6:18 SUB OUT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
6:18 SUB IN by JARVIS,BRITNEY

MISS 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 6:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

5:43 MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

5:43 SUB OUT by HURST,HALEY
5:43 SUB IN by GUILLORY,IMANI

TURNOVER  by WEBB,SYDNEY 5:34
5:34 STEAL  by GUILLORY,IMANI
5:26 MISS 3PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON

REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --
MISS 2PTR by CANADA,MAKALA 5:18



-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
5:06 26-15 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS 2PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 4:48
4:48 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
4:36 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 4:23 29-15 V 14
ASSIST  by CANADA,MAKALA --

4:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:09 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by CANADA,MAKALA 4:06
SUB OUT by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 4:06
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 4:06
SUB OUT by WEBB,SYDNEY 4:06
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 4:06
SUB IN by CHEATHAM,CHARON 4:06
SUB IN by WEBB,SYDNEY 4:06
SUB IN by EVANS,MARISSA 4:06
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 4:06
SUB IN by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 4:06

3:58 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3:58 SUB OUT by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
3:58 SUB IN by HOLT,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 3:50
3:50 STEAL  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
3:45 29-17 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
MISS 2PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 3:25
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by WEBB,SYDNEY 3:22

3:09 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
STEAL  by WEBB,SYDNEY 3:09
MISS 3PTR by CHEATHAM,CHARON 2:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,IMANI
2:44 TURNOVER  by HOLT,DANIELLE

STEAL  by EVANS,MARISSA 2:44
MISS 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 2:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:24 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,IMANI
FOUL PERSONAL by CHEATHAM,CHARON 2:24

2:24 29-18 V 11 GOOD FT by GUILLORY,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
2:24 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by GUILLORY,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by EVANS,MARISSA 2:14
2:14 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 2:13

2:13 STEAL  by MOSELEY,MAISON
2:09 29-21 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 1:51
1:51 STEAL  by JARVIS,BRITNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by WEBB,SYDNEY 1:45
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 1:45
SUB OUT by CHEATHAM,CHARON 1:45
SUB IN by LAWLER,BRITTANY 1:45
SUB IN by CANADA,MAKALA 1:45

1:45 MISS FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
1:45 MISS FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --



3rd Play By Play

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,MARISSA 1:33 32-21 V 11
ASSIST  by CANADA,MAKALA --

1:24 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
STEAL  by WEBB,SYDNEY 1:24
MISS 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY 1:17
REBOUND OFF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 1:14 34-21 V 13

0:56 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
STEAL  by WEBB,SYDNEY 0:56
GOOD 2PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 0:51 36-21 V 15

0:39 TURNOVER  by MOSELEY,MAISON
STEAL  by EVANS,MARISSA 0:39
GOOD 2PTR by CANADA,MAKALA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 0:35 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by EVANS,MARISSA --

0:20 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 0:13
FOUL PERSONAL by LAWLER,BRITTANY 0:13
SUB OUT by LAWLER,BRITTANY 0:13
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 0:13

0:13 SUB OUT by JARVIS,BRITNEY
0:13 SUB IN by HURST,HALEY
0:13 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,IMANI
0:13 SUB IN by OSBORN,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Southwestern (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
10:00 SUB STARTER by HOLT,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by JARVIS,BRITNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
10:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOSELEY,MAISON

SUB STARTER by WEBB,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 10:00
SUB STARTER by EVANS,MARISSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by LAWLER,BRITTANY 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 10:00

9:45 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,DANIELLE

9:42 MISS 2PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 9:21

9:10 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD 2PTR by MCCORMICK,CLAREN(in the paint) 8:49 40-21 V 19
ASSIST  by LAWLER,BRITTANY --

8:38 MISS 2PTR by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CLAREN --
MISS 3PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY 8:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
8:05 MISS 3PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON

REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MARISSA 7:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
7:44 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,DANIELLE
FOUL PERSONAL by WEBB,SYDNEY 7:42
SUB OUT by EVANS,MARISSA 7:42
SUB IN by CANADA,MAKALA 7:42

7:42 40-22 V 18 GOOD FT by HOLT,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



7:42 40-23 V 17 GOOD FT by HOLT,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 7:32

7:19 40-25 V 15 GOOD 2PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 7:04

6:51 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 6:45

6:45 STEAL  by JARVIS,BRITNEY

6:40 40-27 V 13
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 2PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 6:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

6:09 MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by CANADA,MAKALA --
MISS 2PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 6:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,BRITNEY
5:55 TURNOVER  by HOLT,DANIELLE

STEAL  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 5:55
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 5:51

5:37 40-29 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY 5:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,DANIELLE

5:16 MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,BRITNEY

5:14 MISS 2PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 5:02 43-29 V 14
ASSIST  by MCCORMICK,CLAREN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:00

5:00 SUB OUT by JARVIS,BRITNEY
5:00 SUB IN by GILLEN,ELLE

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 5:00
SUB OUT by WEBB,SYDNEY 5:00
SUB IN by EVANS,MARISSA 5:00
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 5:00
FOUL PERSONAL by EVANS,MARISSA 4:47

4:47 SUB OUT by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
4:47 SUB IN by HARLOW,BRITTNI
4:47 43-30 V 13 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)
4:47 43-31 V 12 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 4:34
4:18 43-33 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,DANIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by LAWLER,BRITTANY 4:07

4:07 STEAL  by GILLEN,ELLE
4:03 43-35 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 4:01
TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 3:57

3:57 STEAL  by MOSELEY,MAISON
3:54 43-37 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by CANADA,MAKALA 3:54
SUB OUT by CANADA,MAKALA 3:54
SUB OUT by LAWLER,BRITTANY 3:54
SUB IN by WEBB,SYDNEY 3:54
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 3:54

3:54 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by MOSELEY,MAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 3:42 45-38 V 7
ASSIST  by EVANS,MARISSA --

3:16 45-40 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLEN,ELLE

FOUL PERSONAL by EVANS,MARISSA 3:16
3:16 MISS FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 2:58
FOUL PERSONAL by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 2:58

2:58 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:58 SUB IN by HURST,HALEY
2:44 MISS 2PTR by HURST,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --
2:42 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON

GOOD 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 2:28 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by WEBB,SYDNEY --

2:18 TURNOVER  by HOLT,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 2:18
SUB IN by CANADA,MAKALA 2:18
TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 2:12

1:52 47-42 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,DANIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HURST,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 1:26
REBOUND OFF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --

1:17 FOUL PERSONAL by HARLOW,BRITTNI
1:17 SUB OUT by HOLT,DANIELLE
1:17 SUB OUT by MOSELEY,MAISON
1:17 SUB IN by GUILLORY,IMANI
1:17 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TATUM
1:03 SUB OUT by HARLOW,BRITTNI
1:03 SUB IN by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
0:59 FOUL PERSONAL by GILLEN,ELLE

MISS FT by EVANS,MARISSA(in the paint) 0:59
GOOD FT by EVANS,MARISSA(in the paint) 0:59 48-42 V 6

0:43 MISS 2PTR by GUILLORY,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --

0:41 FOUL PERSONAL by HURST,HALEY
TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 0:31

0:03 TURNOVER  by GILLEN,ELLE
STEAL  by WEBB,SYDNEY 0:03
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 0:00

VISITORS: Southwestern (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McPherson College
10:00 SUB STARTER by GUILLORY,IMANI
10:00 SUB STARTER by GILLEN,ELLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
10:00 SUB STARTER by HURST,HALEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by GRIFFIN,TATUM

SUB STARTER by WEBB,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 10:00
SUB STARTER by CANADA,MAKALA 10:00
SUB STARTER by EVANS,MARISSA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 10:00
MISS 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 9:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,HALEY
9:32 48-45 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GILLEN,ELLE

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,TATUM
TURNOVER  by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 9:15

9:00 MISS 2PTR by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by CANADA,MAKALA 8:58
8:58 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN(in the paint)
8:58 MISS FT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by CANADA,MAKALA 8:49



8:49 STEAL  by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
8:46 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,TATUM

MISS 3PTR by CANADA,MAKALA 8:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WEBB,SYDNEY 8:27
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 8:27
SUB IN by LAWLER,BRITTANY 8:27
SUB IN by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 8:27
GOOD 2PTR by EVANS,MARISSA 8:24 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by CANADA,MAKALA --

8:12 MISS 2PTR by GRIFFIN,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by MCCORMICK,CLAREN --
MISS 2PTR by CANADA,MAKALA 8:05
REBOUND OFF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --

8:01 FOUL PERSONAL by HURST,HALEY
8:01 SUB OUT by GILLEN,ELLE
8:01 SUB OUT by HURST,HALEY
8:01 SUB OUT by BRANSCUM,KYRSTIN
8:01 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
8:01 SUB IN by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
8:01 SUB IN by JARVIS,BRITNEY
7:51 FOUL PERSONAL by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

GOOD 2PTR by EVANS,MARISSA(in the paint) 7:46 52-46 V 6
7:33 52-48 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 7:12
7:12 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,TATUM
7:01 MISS 2PTR by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
FOUL PERSONAL by CANADA,MAKALA 6:59
SUB OUT by CANADA,MAKALA 6:59
SUB IN by WEBB,SYDNEY 6:59

6:59 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,IMANI
6:59 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TATUM
6:59 SUB IN by HOLT,DANIELLE
6:59 SUB IN by MOSELEY,MAISON
6:59 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
6:59 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 6:30 55-50 V 5
ASSIST  by LAWLER,BRITTANY --

6:22 55-53 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY
-- ASSIST  by MOSELEY,MAISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:14
6:03 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

MISS 2PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 5:54
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,CLAREN --
MISS 3PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 5:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
5:20 MISS 3PTR by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
5:19 SUB OUT by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
5:19 SUB IN by GILLEN,ELLE

TURNOVER  by EVANS,MARISSA 4:57
4:37 MISS 3PTR by GILLEN,ELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,DANIELLE
4:35 55-55 GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,DANIELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SYDNEY 4:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLEN,ELLE

4:14 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 4:05

4:05 STEAL  by GILLEN,ELLE
FOUL PERSONAL by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 4:03

3:44 MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BRITNEY



-- REBOUND OFF by MOSELEY,MAISON
3:41 TURNOVER  by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS 2PTR by LAWLER,BRITTANY 3:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

3:15 55-57 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
3:07 FOUL PERSONAL by HOLT,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,CLAREN 3:07
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 3:07
MISS 2PTR by EVANS,MARISSA 3:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,DANIELLE
2:49 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by WEBB,SYDNEY 2:49
GOOD 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 2:35 57-57
ASSIST  by LAWLER,BRITTANY --

2:13 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:13 SUB OUT by JARVIS,BRITNEY
2:13 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
2:13 SUB IN by HARLOW,BRITTNI
2:13 SUB IN by HURST,HALEY

GOOD 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 2:02 59-57 V 2
ASSIST  by LAWLER,BRITTANY --

1:52 MISS 2PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON
BLOCK  by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 1:52
REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD 2PTR by LASKEY,JAZMYNE(in the paint) 1:37 61-57 V 4

1:20 61-59 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by GILLEN,ELLE(in the paint)
1:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
1:20 SUB OUT by GILLEN,ELLE
1:20 SUB OUT by HOLT,DANIELLE
1:20 SUB IN by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
1:20 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
0:51 SUB OUT by HURST,HALEY
0:51 SUB IN by HOLT,DANIELLE

MISS 2PTR by CARRILLO,ASHLEY 0:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY

0:22 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
BLOCK  by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 0:22
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SYDNEY --

0:17 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by LAWLER,BRITTANY 0:17 62-59 V 3
GOOD FT by LAWLER,BRITTANY 0:17 63-59 V 4

0:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:09 MISS 2PTR by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH

REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,JAZMYNE --
0:07 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSELEY,MAISON

MISS FT by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 0:07
MISS FT by LASKEY,JAZMYNE 0:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BRITTANY
0:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:06 SUB OUT by UPCHURCH,KENAJAH
0:06 SUB IN by GILLEN,ELLE
0:01 MISS 3PTR by MOSELEY,MAISON


